PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT
CHANGE WORKSHEET

Agency/Subagency

ED/OESE

OMB Control Number

1810 - 0036

Enter only items that
change
Current Record

New Record

Agency form number(s)

Section 8002 Impact Aid
Application

Annual reporting and record
keeping hour burden
Number of respondent

Total annual responses

Percent of these responses
collected electronically

Total annual hours

Difference
Explanation of difference

Program change
adjustment

1,061,320

250
1,061,320

250

100 %

100 %
531, 211

1,500

Program Change

529,711

Annual reporting and record
keeping cost burden (in
thousands of dollars)
Total annualized
capital/startup costs
Total annual costs (O&M)
Total annualized cost
requested
Difference

Explanation of difference

Program change
adjustment

Other change**

This IC 1810-0036 previously also included the Section 8003 Basic
Support Payments. To facilitate more efficient clearance processes
for both applications this year and in future years,
recently obtained approval for Section 8003 under the new OMB #
1810-0687. The current burden change requested here reflects all
burden needed for this Section 8002 application.

the Department

Signature of Senior Official or
designee:

Date:

For OIRA Use

**This form cannot be used to extend an expiration date

OMB 83-C




