PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT CHANGE WORKSHEET

Agency/Subagency		OMB Control Number
		1810 - 0036
ED/OESE		1010 0030
	Enter only items that change Current Record	New Record
Agency form number(s)		Section 8002 Impact Aid Application
Annual reporting and record keeping hour burden		
Number of respondent	1,061,320	250
Total annual responses	1,061,320	250
Percent of these responses collected electronically	100 %	100 %
Total annual hours	531, 211	1,500
Difference Explanation of difference		Program Change
Program change adjustment		529,711
Annual reporting and record keeping cost burden (in thousands of dollars)		
Total annualized capital/startup costs Total annual costs (O&M)		
Total annualized cost requested Difference		
Explanation of difference		
Program change adjustment		
Other change** This IC 1810-0036 previously also included the Section 8003 Basic Support Payments. To facilitate more efficient clearance processes for both applications this year and in future years, the Department recently obtained approval for Section 8003 under the new OMB # 1810-0687. The current burden change requested here reflects all burden needed for this Section 8002 application.		
Signature of Senior Official or designee:	Date:	For OIRA Use

**This form cannot be used to extend an expiration date